

September 12, 2021

## Mary Wanke, Nicole Wright, and Jimmy Wu are Elected to ASA Board of Directors

**Washington, DC** - ASA is pleased to announce the outcome of the election for three positions on the Board of Directors. Three directors were re-elected to the Board.

- Mary Wanke, Managing Partner, Aerontii, LLC and President, VX Consultants
- **Nicole Wright**, Director of Europe, Wyatt Aerospace
- **Jimmy Wu**, President/CEO, Infinity Air, Inc.

"The membership has spoken and elected a strong group of Directors. Their work promoting and protecting the business interests of the distributor community and their duty to ASA is a large commitment and one not taken lightly.," said Michele Dickstein, President of ASA. "Congratulations to Mary, Nicole, and Jimmy."

These Directors will continue to serve with our existing Board Members, **Barry Allen**, Airborne Maintenance & Engineering Services; **Adam Chiamulon**, Global Airtech; **John Gattasse**, Airbus; **Lee Kapel**, TSI Aviation; **Jason Lewis**; Boeing Global Services, Inc.; **Jason Reed**, GA Telesis LLC; **Grace Regillo**, Air Canada; **Robert Taylor**, Carlyle Aviation Partners; **Brent Webb**, Aircraft Inventory Management & Services Ltd; and **Mitch Weinberg**, International Aircraft Associates. The Board of Directors has 9 elected positions and 4 appointed positions.

## **About the Aviation Suppliers Association**

The Aviation Suppliers Association (ASA), based in Washington, D.C., is a not-for-profit association, representing more than 680 global member companies that are positively shaping the aviation industry. Collectively, they lead critical logistics programs, purchasing efforts, and distribution of aircraft parts worldwide. ASA's Board of Directors and Corporate Officers focus the organization's energies on regulatory and legal matters such as safety, international compliance, business promotion and ethical business practices that impact the aviation parts supply industry. ASA offers accreditation services to ASA-100; certification services to ISO9001, AS9100, AS9110 and AS9120. ASA also recognizes outstanding industry leadership and commitment with its annual Edward J. Glueckler Lifetime Achievement award. Member companies include distributors, suppliers, surplus sales organizations, repair stations, manufacturers, airlines, operators, and other companies that provide services to the aviation parts supply industry.





